

Pranam Creative Solution Pvt. Ltd.

20 Dutt Suyog, Pandey Layout, Khamla, Nagpur 440025, India, email: info@pranam.co.in | +91 94040 22226 CIN: U93000MH2015PTC271503

TO WHOM-SO-EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Date: January 7, 2023

Mr. Vaibhav Deepak Pradhan House No 4-42-7 Aurangabad-431001

Dear Mr. Vaibhav Pradhan

I am pleased to offer you this paid Internship on behalf of Pranam Creative Solution Pvt. Ltd.

If you accept this Internship offer, you will begin your Internship as a Trainee Engineer Intern, on 16/01/2023 & be reporting to Mrs Namrata & be expected to work 48 hours per week, On 15/05/2023 your Internship will come to an end. Your Internship with the company, on the other hand, either you or the employer can end it at any moment, with or without cause and without warning. You will be paid as per the mutual agreement by you and company.

You will work on the task list given by your reporting Manager Mrs Namrata, you will also be responsible for list other than task given by your Reporting manager. You will not be eligible for any benefit plans that regular employees receive as a temporary employee.

Thank you for visiting Pranam Creative Solution Pvt. Ltd.

Please sign below to indicate your acceptance of this internship offer and return it to me as soon as possible. We look forward for her to have a rewarding career with us.

With Regards

Mr Prashant Pande

Managing Director

Pranam Creative Solution Pvt Ltd.

Mr. Vaibhav Deepak Pradhan